
Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date

SEMCOG issues call for amendments. Fri. 12/12/2025 Thurs. 3/12/2026 Mon. 4/27/2026 Thurs. 7/30/2026 Mon. 8/31/2026

Amendments due (i.e., change requests created 

and submitted in JobNet)  from FACs, transit 

agencies, and MDOT.

Fri. 1/23/2026 - - Fri. 6/5/2026 - - Fri. 10/2/2026

SEMCOG/MDOT change request and coordination 

meeting for current amendment period.
Wed. 1/28/2026 - - Mon. 6/8/2026 - - Mon 10/5/2026

SEMCOG starts amendment review and 

processing.
Thurs. 1/29/2026 - - Tue. 6/9/2026 - - Tue. 10/6/2026

Interagency Working Group (SEMCOG MITC-

IAWG) meeting (week of) .
Mon. 2/2/2026 - - Mon. 6/15/2026 - - Mon. 10/12/2026

Cost ONLY Amendments Due (projects in GPAs 

or line item projects with cost changes only)
Fri. 2/6/2026 Fri. 3/13/2026 Fri. 7/3/2026 Fri. 8/28/2026 Fri. 11/6/2026

Map, Air quality conformity and fiscal constraint 

analyses completed by SEMCOG.
Mon. 2/9/2026 - - Mon. 7/6/2026 - - Mon. 11/9/2026

Public comment period begins. 

SEMCOG sends a notice inviting comment on the 

amendment and posting the information on the 

public-facing web page.

Wed. 2/11/2026 Wed. 4/8/2026 Wed. 7/8/2026 Wed. 9/9/2026 Wed. 11/11/2026

SEMCOG Transportation Coordinating Council 

meeting.
Thurs. 2/19/2026* Thurs. 4/16/2026* Thurs. 7/16/2026* Thurs. 9/17/2026* Thurs. 11/19/2026*

SEMCOG Executive Committee meeting and 

completion of public review period.
Fri. 2/27/2026* Fri. 4/24/2026* Fri. 7/24/2026* Fri. 9/25/2026* Fri. 12/4/2026*

SEMCOG submits amendment to MDOT for review 

and approval (week of) .
Mon. 3/2/2026 Mon. 4/27/2026 Mon. 7/27/2026 Mon. 9/28/2026 Mon. 12/7/2026

MDOT submits amendment to FHWA and FTA for 

review and approval (week of) .
Mon. 3/9/2026 Mon. 5/4/2026 Mon. 8/3/2026 Mon. 10/5/2026 Mon. 12/14/2026

Estimated date of final TIP/RTP amendment 

approval (week of) .
Mon. 3/16/2026 Mon. 5/11/2026 Mon. 8/10/2026 Mon. 10/12/2026 Mon. 12/21/2026

* Indicates meeting dates that are not yet confirmed with SEMCOG Executive Office, and may impact other dates.

CY 2026 SEMCOG TIP Amendment Calendar 

Activity

Amendment Period

Amendment 26-1 

(Full) 

Amendment 26-2 

(Cost/GPA)

Amendment 26-3 

(Full)

Amendment 26-4 

(Cost/GPA) 

Amendment 26-5 

(Full)


